**Tender No:** All-EN-WC-PRGS-2022-187 **Closing Date/Time:** 08/08/2022 15:00

**GM/DFCCIL/AJMER** acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **All-EN-WC-PRGS-2022-187** Closing Date/Time 08/08/2022 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

Contractors are allowed to make payments against this tender towards tender document cost and earnest money only through only payment modes available on IREPS portal like net banking, debit card, credit card etc. Manual payments through Demand draft, Banker cheque, Deposit receipts, FDR etc. are not allowed.

#### 1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	0 , 11 ,	n of Pre-Engineered/ fabricated structur isdiction of GM/Co-ord, Ajmer of WDFC	
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	08/08/2022 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	16/07/2022 13:30
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	27479635.82	Tendering Section	WORKS
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	287400.00	Validity of Offer ( Days)	45
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	6 Months
Contract Type	Works	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	25/07/2022	Are Joint Venture (JV) firms allowed to bid	No
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

#### 2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedul	e A-CPWD D	OSR-2021					19869341.00	
	Please see	Item Breakup	o for details.		166373.00	AT Par	166373.00	
1	foundation ramming of	trenches or c	drains (not e upto 1.5 m	exceeding 1.	5 m in width or 10	sqm on plan)	excavator) / manu , including dressing nd disposal of surplu	of sides and
	Please see	Item Breakup	o for details.		157050.00	AT Par	157050.00	
2	trenches or bottoms, lif	drains (not e	exceeding 1 including (	.5m in width	or 10 sqm on plai	n), including o	or)/manual means in Iressing of sides and al of surplus excava	I ramming of
	Please see	Item Breakup	o for details.		1144465.00	AT Par	1144465.00	
3	transit mixe for plain co excluding t proportions strength ar	er for all leads ement concre he cost of ce as per IS:	s, having co ete work, in entering, shi 9103 to a as per dire	ontinuous ag cluding pum uttering and ccelerate/ re ection of the	itated mixer, manuaping of R.M.C. from finishing, including the setting of content of the Engineerin-charges.	factured as pom transit ming cost of curi	nd transported to singler mix design of spectors of laying ang, admixtures in recove workability without Excess/less cements.	ecified grade and curing, commended out impairing
	Please see	Item Breakup	o for details.		305988.00	AT Par	305988.00	
4	-	<b>n:-</b> 5.22-Steed				ng straighteni	ng, cutting, bending	g, placing in
F	5225	7440.00	Kg	94.10	700104.00	AT Par	700104.00	
5	Descriptio	n:- Hard drav	vn steel wire	fabric				
	Please see	Item Breakup	o for details.		2863047.50	AT Par	2863047.50	
6	-	<b>n:-</b> 6.1-Brick and plinth in:	work with o	common bui	rnt clay F.P.S. (no	n modular) b	ricks of class design	nation 7.5 in
	Please see	Item Breakup	o for details.		71172.00	AT Par	71172.00	
7	-		•		ills of required pat with approved stee		s of windows etc. windows etc. windows	th M.S. flats,

Page 1 of 6 Run Date/Time: 22/07/2022 15:56:22

**Tender No:** All-EN-WC-PRGS-2022-187 **Closing Date/Time:** 08/08/2022 15:00

	Please see Item Breakup for details. 478115.00 AT Par 478115.00
•	<b>Description:-</b> 10.5-Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6 mm angle iron and 3
8	mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer.
	Please see Item Breakup for details. 184990.00 AT Par 184990.00
9	<b>Description:-</b> 10.25-Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.
	Please see Item Breakup for details. 765824.00 AT Par 765824.00
10	<b>Description:-</b> 13.52-"Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete."
	Please see Item Breakup for details. 45936.00 AT Par 45936.00
11	<b>Description:-</b> 13.62 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :
	1380 6720.00 Sqm 123.85 832272.00 AT Par 832272.00
12	<b>Description:-</b> 13.80-Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thicknessn 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete
	Please see Item Breakup for details. 619020.00 AT Par 619020.00
13	<b>Description:-</b> 13.81-Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour
	Please see Item Breakup for details. 9938905.50 AT Par 9938905.50
14	Description:- 26.74-"Fabrication and manufacturing of solid precast concrete element with provisions of shear keys, connecting loops, dowel tubes and proper lifting accessories for walls, beams, slabs, stairs, column etc, of various thickness, shape and size of different concrete grades manufactured in controlled factory environment with approved methodology including moulds (Pallet system, Tilts form, table moulds, battery moulds, vertical moulds, beam moulds, column moulds, staircase moulds, Facade mould, etc.), mixing, transporting and placing of concrete, vibrating, curing, finishing, making necessary cutout/holes of required sizes for services, yard handling & stacking all complete as per IS 11447:1985 and as per approved shop drawings and design mix as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge (Cost of reinforcement, Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing inserts will be paid separately)."
	2675 2930.00 Kg 147.05 430856.50 AT Par 430856.50
15	<b>Description:-</b> 26.75-Providing & laying in position Prestressing steel strands (low relaxation) on hollow core bed by using mechanical pulling arrangement like Rabbit/ Bed master including all accessories for Stressing & destressing operations as per approved make conforming to IS1343 & grade FY-1860 etc, complete as per drawings and direction of Engineer -in-charge
	Please see Item Breakup for details. 1165222.50 AT Par 1165222.50
16	<b>Description:-</b> 26.77-Erection & Installation of Precast/Prestressed Concrete elements in correct & final position with proper line level and plumb at site making all arrangements (i.e cranes, push-pull jacks & all another T & P for lifting Placing & Alignment of elements, within erection tolerance as per IS 15916 as per approved shop drawings and all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the cost of sim pads, non shrink grout and steel works i.e hangers. All work up to fifth floor.

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit			
Schedule NS 6213025.20											
	NS 1	1230.00	Metre	1597.31	1964691.30	AT Par	1964691.30				
1	installing dr M-25 ceme with M.S. b under suffic the steel ca for paymen	iven Pre-cast nt concrete t lack pipe of c sient positive sing pipe and	reinforced o carry safe lia, 40 mm f pressure to d lifting casir easured fron	cement concile working load for grouting we ensure coming etc. complete top of the s	rete piles of specifi d not less than spe vith cement sand gr plete filling includir ete but excluding th	ed diameter a ecified with a routing of mix ng centring, s ne cost of stee	power units & acce and length below th central through pre 1:2 (1cement : 2 c huttering, driving a el reinforcement. (L precast concrete pil	e pile cap in eformed hole coarse sand) nd removing ength of pile			
	NS 2	1230.00	MT	3453.93	4248333.90	AT Par	4248333.90				
2	<b>Description:-</b> Transportation of Precast Elements by flat bed Trailor (Double / Triple axle 40ft Length with proper accessories like A frame etc) from factory, including the cost of loading, unloading & stacking at site with the help of required capacity cranes. Nothing extra will not paid for any lead.										

**Tender No:** All-EN-WC-PRGS-2022-187 **Closing Date/Time:** 08/08/2022 15:00

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedul	e GST						1397269.62	
	1	1.00	Job	1397269.62	1397269.62	AT Par	1397269.62	
1	Descriptio	n:- Grand	Total Amour	nt Including 12 p	ercentage GST e	quals to 2608	32366.20 Grand T	otal Amount
Including 18 percentage GST equals to 27479635.82								

## 3. ITEM BREAKUP

	Schedu	le A-CPWD DSR-2021				
Item- 1	trenche bottoms	th work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavators or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), in squift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and dist, within a lead of 50 m.	cluding dr	essing of	sides and	ramming of
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	281	2.8.1-All kinds of soils	cum	580.00	286.85	166373.00
				•	Total	166373.00
Item- 2	drains (	avation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manu not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dress im, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surp 50m.	sing of sid	es and ra	ımming of	bottoms, lift d, within a
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	291	2.9.1-Ordinery rock	cum	300.00	523.50	157050.00
					Total	157050.00
Item- 3	centerir 9103 to per dire	e work, including pumping of R.M.C. from transit mixer to site of g, shuttering and finishing, including cost of curing, admixtures accelerate/ retard setting of concrete, improve workability without ction of the Engineerin-charge. Note: 1) Excess/less cement us /recoverable separately. "	in recomr out impairi	nended p ng streng	roportions oth and dur	as per IS : ability as
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	4201	4.20.1-All works upto plinth level: 4.20.1.1-M-15 grade plain cement concrete (cement content considered @ 240 kg/cum)	cum	140.00	8174.75	1144465.00
					Total	1144465.00
Item- 4		eel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting all complete upto plinth level.	g, bendinç	g, placing	in position	and
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
I	5221	5.22.1-Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars	Kg	3440.00	88.95	305988.00
				•	Total	305988.00
Itom C	6.1-Bric	k work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of c	lass desig	nation 7.	5 in founda	ation and
Item- 6	1-	<u>:</u>				
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
	Item		<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b> 430.00		
	Item No	Description of Item				2863047.50
	Item No 612	Description of Item	cum dows etc.	430.00	6658.25 <b>Total</b>	2863047.50 <b>2863047.5</b> 0
<b>S No.</b>	Item No 612	Description of Item  Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)  oviding and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern in frames of win	cum dows etc.	430.00	6658.25 <b>Total</b>	2863047.50 <b>2863047.5</b> 0
S No.	Item No 612 9.48-Probars etc	Description of Item  Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)  oviding and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern in frames of win including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete	dows etc.	430.00 with M.S	6658.25 Total . flats, squ	2863047.50 <b>2863047.50</b> are or round

Page 3 of 6 Run Date/Time: 22/07/2022 15:56:22

**Tender No:** All-EN-WC-PRGS-2022-187 **Closing Date/Time:** 08/08/2022 15:00

Item- 8	_	plates at the junctions and corners,all necessary fittings completed steel primer.	,		•	
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1051	Using M.S. angels 40x40x6 mm for diagonal braces	Sqm	100.00	4781.15	478115.00
	•		•	•	Total	478115.00
Item- 9		Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cut g a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel e			g in positio	n and
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	10252	10.25.2-"In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works"	Kg	1300.00	142.30	184990.0
					Total	184990.0
Item- 10		Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations pr cturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, prepa				te. "
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	13522	13.52.2-On concrete work	Sqm	3860.00	198.40	765824.0
					Total	765824.00
Item- 11	13.62 F even sh	ainting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and man hade:	ufacture (	of required	d colour to	give an
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
		Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture  Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Vola grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including approved brand and manufacture.	atile Orga		Total	<b>45936.0</b> 0 ntent less
Item- 13	13.81-E than 50	suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	atile Orga	unic Comp	Total	<b>45936.00</b> Intent less
Item- 13	13.81-E than 50 to achie	suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture  Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Vola grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including appeve even shade and colour  Description of Item	atile Orga olying add	nnic Comp ditional co	Total cound ) cor ats wherev	45936.00 Intent less Iter required,
Item- 13	13.81-E than 50 to achie	suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture  Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Vola grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including appeve even shade and colour	atile Orga	nic Comp	Total cound ) cor ats wherev	45936.00 Intent less Iver required, Amount 619020.00
Item- 13	13.81-E than 50 to achie  Item No  1  26.74-" connec various with app moulds of conc handlin- per the	suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture  Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Vola grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including appeve even shade and colour  Description of Item	unit  Sqm  t with propeams, slatured in a table mod, etc.), roof require oved sho	anic Comp ditional co Qty 6840.00 evisions of abs, stairs controlled oulds, batt mixing, tra- ed sizes for up drawing	Total cound ) corats wherev  Rate  90.50  Total f shear key s, column a factory en ery moulds an sporting a per services, gs and design and design and design and design are services.	45936.00 Intent less For required  Amount  619020.00  619020.00  s, etc, of vironment s, vertical and placing yard ign mix as
Item- 13 S No.	13.81-E than 50 to achie  Item No  1  26.74-" connec various with app moulds of conc handlin- per the	suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture  Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Volagrams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including appeave even shade and colour  Description of Item  13.81.2-Two coats  Fabrication and manufacturing of solid precast concrete elementing loops, dowel tubes and proper lifting accessories for walls, by thickness, shape and size of different concrete grades manufacturing of thickness, shape and size of different concrete grades manufacturing of the provided methodology including moulds (Pallet system, Tilts form, beam moulds, column moulds, staircase moulds, Facade mould rete, vibrating, curing, finishing, making necessary cutout/holes of & stacking all complete as per IS 11447:1985 and as per appredirection of Engineer-in-Charge (Cost of reinforcement, Mechar	unit  Sqm  t with propeams, slatured in a table mod, etc.), roof require oved sho	anic Comp ditional co Qty 6840.00 evisions of abs, stairs controlled oulds, batt mixing, tra- ed sizes for up drawing	Total cound ) corats wherev  Rate  90.50  Total f shear key s, column a factory en ery moulds an sporting a per services, gs and design and design and design and design are services.	45936.00 Intent less For required  Amount  619020.00  619020.00  s, etc, of vironment s, vertical and placing yard ign mix as
Item- 13 S No.	13.81-E than 50 to achie  Item No 1  26.74-" connec various with app moulds of conc handling per the be paid  Item	suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture  Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Vola grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including approve even shade and colour  Description of Item  13.81.2-Two coats  Fabrication and manufacturing of solid precast concrete elementing loops, dowel tubes and proper lifting accessories for walls, but thickness, shape and size of different concrete grades manufacturing moulds (Pallet system, Tilts form, beam moulds, column moulds, staircase moulds, Facade mould rete, vibrating, curing, finishing, making necessary cutout/holes as & stacking all complete as per IS 11447:1985 and as per apprenticed in the properties of the propertie	unit  Sqm  t with propeams, sletured in catable mode, etc.), roof require oved shoolical, Electrical	anic Complitional colors of abs, stairs controlled oulds, batt mixing, track of discounting and controlled outling track of the discounting of the	Total cound ) corats wherev  Rate  90.50  Total f shear key s, column a factory en ery moulds an sporting a per services, gs and desired Plumbing  Rate	Amount 619020.00 619020.00 s, etc, of vironment s, vertical and placing yard ign mix as inserts will
Item- 13 S No.	13.81-E than 50 to achie  Item No 1  26.74-" connec various with app moulds of conc handlin- per the be paid  Item No	suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture  Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Volagrams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including appeare even shade and colour  Description of Item  13.81.2-Two coats  Fabrication and manufacturing of solid precast concrete elementing loops, dowel tubes and proper lifting accessories for walls, by thickness, shape and size of different concrete grades manufacturing of the shade or oved methodology including moulds (Pallet system, Tilts form, beam moulds, column moulds, staircase moulds, Facade mould rete, vibrating, curing, finishing, making necessary cutout/holes of a stacking all complete as per IS 11447:1985 and as per appropriate direction of Engineer-in-Charge (Cost of reinforcement, Mechar separately)."  Description of Item	unit  Sqm  t with property of table mod, etc.), roof require oved shopping all the control of table mod, etc.) and table mod, etc.) and table mod	anic Complitional colors of abs, stairs controlled oulds, batt mixing, track of discounting and controlled outling track of the discounting of the	Total cound ) corats wherev  Rate  90.50  Total f shear key factory en fery moulds ansporting a or services, gs and desi Plumbing  Rate  19488.05	45936.00 Intent less For required  Amount  619020.00  619020.00  S, Etc, of Vironment S, vertical and placing yard ign mix as inserts will  Amount  9938905.50
Item- 13 S No.	13.81-E than 50 to achie  Item No 1  26.74-" connec various with app moulds of conc handlin- per the be paid  Item No 14  26.77-E level an & Aligni comple	suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture  Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Vola grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including appeare even shade and colour  Description of Item  13.81.2-Two coats  Fabrication and manufacturing of solid precast concrete elementing loops, dowel tubes and proper lifting accessories for walls, but thickness, shape and size of different concrete grades manufacturing of solid precast concrete grades manufacturing of solid precast concrete elements of the proper lifting accessories for walls, but thickness, shape and size of different concrete grades manufacturing moulds, column moulds, staircase moulds, Facade mould prete, vibrating, curing, finishing, making necessary cutout/holes as & stacking all complete as per IS 11447:1985 and as per appropriate direction of Engineer-in-Charge (Cost of reinforcement, Mechanseparately)."  Description of Item  26.74.1-Concrete grade M-35 (Cement content 370 kgs)  Erection & Installation of Precast/Prestressed Concrete elements of plumb at site making all arrangements (i.e cranes, push-pull jument of elements, within erection tolerance as per IS 15916 as part as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the content as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the content as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the content as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the content as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the content as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the content as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the content as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the content as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the content as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the content as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the content as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the content and the	unit  Sqm  t with property of require oved should be compared by the country of the country of the country of the country of require oved should be country of the country of the country of require oved should be country of the country of the country of require oved should be country of the	onic Complitional colors of abs, stairs controlled oulds, batt mixing, traced sizes for drawing trical and trical and trical and trical another ved shop	Total  ound ) cor ats wherev  Rate  90.50  Total f shear key s, column of factory en ery moulds ansporting a or services, s and desi Plumbing  Rate  19488.05  Total  oosition with T & P for lift drawings a	Af936.00 Intent less For required.  Amount  619020.00  619020.00  s, etc, of vironment s, vertical and placing yard ign mix as inserts will  Amount  9938905.50  9938905.50  n proper line fiting Placing and all
Item- 13 S No.  Item- 14 S No.	13.81-E than 50 to achie  Item No 1  26.74-" connec various with app moulds of conc handlin- per the be paid  Item No 14  26.77-E level an & Aligni comple	suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture  Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Vola grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including appeare even shade and colour  Description of Item  13.81.2-Two coats  Fabrication and manufacturing of solid precast concrete elementing loops, dowel tubes and proper lifting accessories for walls, by thickness, shape and size of different concrete grades manufacturing of well-by thickness, shape and size of different concrete grades manufacturing moulds, column moulds, staircase moulds, Facade mould rete, vibrating, curing, finishing, making necessary cutout/holes of a stacking all complete as per IS 11447:1985 and as per appropriate direction of Engineer-in-Charge (Cost of reinforcement, Mechanseparately)."  Description of Item  26.74.1-Concrete grade M-35 (Cement content 370 kgs)  Frection & Installation of Precast/Prestressed Concrete elements of plumb at site making all arrangements (i.e cranes, push-pull jument of elements, within erection tolerance as per IS 15916 as present and the property of the pro	unit  Sqm  t with property of require oved should be compared by the country of the country of the country of the country of require oved should be country of the country of the country of require oved should be country of the country of the country of require oved should be country of the	onic Complitional colors of abs, stairs controlled oulds, batt mixing, traced sizes for drawing trical and trical and trical and trical another ved shop	Total  ound ) cor ats wherev  Rate  90.50  Total f shear key s, column of factory en ery moulds ansporting a or services, s and desi Plumbing  Rate  19488.05  Total  oosition with T & P for lift drawings a	45936.00 Intent less For required,  Amount  619020.00  619020.00  s, etc, of vironment s, vertical and placing yard ign mix as inserts will  Amount  9938905.50  9938905.50  n proper line fiting Placing and all
Item- 13 S No.  Item- 14 S No.	13.81-E than 50 to achie  Item No  1  26.74-" connec various with app moulds of conc handlin- per the be paid  Item No  14  26.77-E level an & Aligni comple steel wo Item	suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture  Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Vola grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including appeare even shade and colour  Description of Item  13.81.2-Two coats  Fabrication and manufacturing of solid precast concrete elementing loops, dowel tubes and proper lifting accessories for walls, but thickness, shape and size of different concrete grades manufacturing of solid precast concrete grades manufacturing of solid precast concrete elementing loops, dowel tubes and proper lifting accessories for walls, but thickness, shape and size of different concrete grades manufacturing moulds, column moulds, Pallet system, Tilts form, beam moulds, column moulds, staircase moulds, Facade mould rete, vibrating, curing, finishing, making necessary cutout/holes of a stacking all complete as per IS 11447:1985 and as per approdirection of Engineer-in-Charge (Cost of reinforcement, Mechan separately)."  Description of Item  26.74.1-Concrete grade M-35 (Cement content 370 kgs)  Frection & Installation of Precast/Prestressed Concrete elements of plumb at site making all arrangements (i.e cranes, push-pull jument of elements, within erection tolerance as per IS 15916 as put the direction of Engineer-in-Charge but excluding the original properties. All work up to fifth floor.	unit  Sqm  t with property of require oved should be contained. Electron of the country of the c	anic Complitional co- litional co- littenal co- litional	Total cound ) core ats wherever the second of the second o	45936.00 Intent less ver required  Amount  619020.00 619020.00 6s, etc, of vironment s, vertical and placing yard ign mix as inserts will  Amount  9938905.50 9938905.50 in proper line fiting Placing and all irout and

## 4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Page 4 of 6 Run Date/Time: 22/07/2022 15:56:22

**Tender No:** All-EN-WC-PRGS-2022-187 **Closing Date/Time:** 08/08/2022 15:00

## **Special Technical Criteria**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	Technical Eligibility Criteria The tenderer must have successfully or substantially* completed any of the following during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal to30% of advertised value of the tender, OR Two similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, OR One similar work, each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. Note: "The similar nature of work is defined is "Any Building Structural Work Made Of Pre-Stressed Precast RCC Panels" *To be read along with 15.8 of GENERAL INSTRUCTION TO TENDERERS of Tender Document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

## **Special Financial Criteria**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	Financial Eligibility Criteria: The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of 1.5 V/N crores; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-E, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet. Note: Client certificate from other than Govt Organization should be duly supported by Form 16A/26AS generated through TRACES of Income Tax Department of India. As per Clause No. 10.2 of Tender Form (second Sheet) of Annex. I of Part-I of GCC APRIL-2022, with up to date correction slip.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

## 5. COMPLIANCE

#### **Check Lst**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation	Remarks	Documents
		Required	Allowed	Uploading
1	As mentioned in Tender Document.	No	No	Not Allowed

#### **Commercial-Compliance**

S.No.	·	Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	As mentioned in Tender Document.	No	IN∩	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Vac	Allowed (Optional)

## **General Instructions**

S.No.		Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	As mentioned in Tender Document.	No	No	Not Allowed

#### **Special Conditions**

S.No.	r r	Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	As mentioned in Tender Document.	No	No	Not Allowed

## **Technical-Compliances**

Page 5 of 6 Run Date/Time: 22/07/2022 15:56:22

**Tender No:** All-EN-WC-PRGS-2022-187 **Closing Date/Time:** 08/08/2022 15:00

S.No.		Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	As mentioned in Tender Document.	No	INο	Allowed (Mandatory)

## Undertakings

S.No.		Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	As mentioned in Tender Document.	No	No	Not Allowed

#### 6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	tenderdocument_1.pdf	Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Page 6 of 6

Signed By: VIPIN PARIHAR

**Designation**: DYPMHQ

Run Date/Time: 22/07/2022 15:56:22